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1   

Pièces de tôle

Sheet metal
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

14.08.2019 4 6720888304



Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

A
 i
C

 1
5

-2
5

 G
V

A
 i
C

 2
2

-3
0

 G
V

S
 i
C

 1
5

 G
V

S
 i
C

 2
2

1 Revêtement blanc 8 737 602 645 n n n n

2 Paroi latérale RHS 8 737 602 647 n n n n

3 Paroi latérale LHS 8 737 602 648 n n n n

4 Support 8 737 602 306 n n n n

5 Tube 8 718 649 589 0 n n n n

6 Vase d´expansion 8 718 650 655 0 n n n n

7 Couvercle acces service 8 737 602 307 n n n n

8 Vase d´expansion Support 8 737 602 309 n n n n

9 Vase d´expansion Support 8 737 602 308 n n n n

10 Clip (5x) 8 718 641 029 0 n n n n

11 Joint 12.37x2.62 EPDM (10x) 8 722 880 163 0 n n n n

12 Lunette 8 737 602 318 n n n n

13 Revêtement 8 737 602 310 n n n n

14 Support 8 737 602 316 n n n n

15 Joint Ø70mm 8 737 902 750 0 n n n n

16 Capot de protection 8 737 902 864 0 n n n n

17 Tuyau de fumées 8 718 650 987 0 n n n n

18 Tuyau de fumées haut 8 718 650 986 0 n n n n

19 Joint Ø80mm 8 737 902 970 0 n n n n

21 Tôle de protection 8 718 650 036 0 n n n n

22 Tuyau d'évacuation de gaz 8 718 682 454 0 n n n n

23 Vis No.10x20 Hex tête de bride (3x) 8 716 109 363 0 n n n n

24 Ecrou 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 n n n n

25 Joint 8 737 602 613 n n n n

26 Carénage KEY 8 737 602 651 n n n n

1

CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Pièces de tôle

Sheet metal

Remarques

Remarks
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Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

Caloporteur

Heat exchanger
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

14.08.2019 6 6720888304



Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

A
 i
C

 1
5

-2
5

 G
V

A
 i
C

 2
2

-3
0

 G
V

S
 i
C

 1
5

 G
V

S
 i
C

 2
2

1 Echangeur thermique 30kW 8 737 902 246 0 n n n n

2 Jeu d'électrodes 8 737 903 536 0 n n n n

3 Joint de brûleur 8 718 650 789 0 n n n n

4 Brûleur 30kW 8 718 650 984 0 n n n n

5 Corps de déplacement 8 715 405 197 0 n n n n

6 Corps de déplacement 8 737 602 342 n n n n

7 Joint 8 718 651 071 0 n n n n

8 Capacité de réserve 8 718 651 586 0 n n n n

9 Serrure Capacité de réserve 8 718 651 585 0 n n n n

10 Ecrou 8 713 301 196 0 n n n n

11 Limiteur de température 8 710 506 267 0 n n n n

13 Limiteur de température 8 737 903 399 0 n n n n

14 Joint torique 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 n n n n

15 Vis M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x) 8 737 602 552 n n n n

16 Vis M6x18 (10x) 8 737 602 143 n n n n

17 Support 8 718 650 985 0 n n n n

18 Tube 8 718 649 158 0 n n n n

19 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 n n n n

20 Clip (10x) 8 718 645 510 0 n n n n

21 Tube 8 718 649 167 0 n n n n

22 Joint 24x2 (10x) 8 700 103 715 0 n n n n

23 Joint 8 737 602 313 n n n n

24 Siphon 8 737 602 314 n n n n

25 Tuyau 8 737 602 312 n n n n

26 Dispositif d'allumage avec filtre EMC 8 737 602 553 n n n n

27 Câble d'allumage 8 737 902 999 0 n n n n

28 Sceller le bac à condensats 8 716 117 038 n n n n

29 Sonde de temperature 18mm 8 718 688 801 0 n n n n

30 Sonde de temperature NTC 8 737 602 343 n n n n

31 Vis M5x14 (10x) 8 716 012 033 0 n n n n

32 Écrou M8 avec bride 8 718 682 332 0 n n n n

33 Serrure Capacité de réserve 8 737 902 502 0 n n n n

34 Bouchon 8 737 902 638 0 n n n n

35 Tuyau 8 716 012 070 0 n n n n

2
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CN GVS iC 15-22

Caloporteur

Heat exchanger

Remarques

Remarks
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Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

Bloc gaz

Gas valve
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

14.08.2019 8 6720888304



Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

A
 i
C

 1
5

-2
5

 G
V

A
 i
C

 2
2

-3
0

 G
V

S
 i
C

 1
5

 G
V

S
 i
C

 2
2

1 Ventilateur 8 718 651 784 0 n n n n

2 Bloc gaz 8 718 651 802 0 n n n n

3 Venturi 30kW G20/G31 8 718 650 605 0 n n n n

4 Sceau de Rabat 8 716 117 051 n n n n

5 Clapet de valve 8 716 117 050 n n n n

6 Conduit de ventilation 8 718 649 646 0 n n n n

7 Joint ventilateur 8 718 660 208 0 n n n n

8 Joint 7 746 001 88A 0 n n n n

9 Vis M5x15 (3x) 8 718 651 785 0 n n n n

10 Vis 4x15 (10x) 8 737 700 103 0 n n n n

11 Capot de protection 8 737 902 864 0 n n n n

12 tuyau d'aspiration 8 718 650 806 0 n n n n

13 Joint torique NBR 29x2 (10x) 8 718 662 626 0 n n n n

14 Tube gaz 8 718 650 473 0 n n n n

15 Injecteur gaz 30kW G31 8 718 651 017 0 n n n n

15 Injecteur gaz 30kW G20 8 718 651 018 0 n n n n

16 Ecrou 8 716 106 683 0 n n n n

17 Joint gaz valve 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 n n n n

18 Tube gaz 8 718 649 588 0 n n n n

19 Canal mélange gaz-air 8 718 649 668 0 n n n n

20 Goujon fileté M8x45 8 713 104 051 0 n n n n

21 Connecteur 6.3 Homme Clamp Plaque 8 718 652 196 0 n n n n

22 Clip 3/4" (10x) 19928641 n n n n

23 Joint 12x3 (10x) 8 710 205 089 0 n n n n

  Venturi 30kW G25/GZ35A 8 718 650 947 0 n n n n

  Injecteur gaz 30kW G25 8 718 652 207 0 n n n n
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CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Bloc gaz

Gas valve

Remarques

Remarks
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Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic block
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

14.08.2019 10 6720888304



Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

A
 i
C

 1
5

-2
5

 G
V

A
 i
C

 2
2

-3
0

1 Servomoteur 8 718 644 564 0 n n

2 3-voies vanne 8 718 644 562 0 n n

3 Collecteur 8 718 644 994 0 n n

4 Collecteur DCW 8 718 645 549 0 n n

5 Soupape de sécurité 3bar 8 718 644 566 0 n n

6 Contact à pression 8 718 644 585 0 n n

7 Collecteur 8 718 644 557 0 n n

8 Collecteur DHW 8 718 644 559 0 n n

10 Echangeur de chaleur C-PHE 26 plates 8 718 642 949 0 n n

11 Joint 18mm (x10) 8 716 771 003 0 n n

12 Joint (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 n n

13 Circulateur Wilo 8 718 646 199 0 n n

14 Filtre 14 l/min 8 718 645 685 0 n n

15 Soupape de sécurité 15bar 8 718 645 052 0 n n

16 Sonde de temperature NTC 8 718 650 454 0 n n

17 Robinet de remplissage 8 718 644 592 0 n n

18 Robinet de vidange 8 718 644 583 0 n n

21 Capteur 8 718 644 578 0 n n

22 Vis M5x35 (10x) 8 718 684 954 0 n n

24 Manomètre 8 718 224 344 0 n n

25 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 589 0 n n

28 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 563 0 n n

29 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 580 0 n n

30 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 586 0 n n

31 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 579 0 n n

32 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 584 0 n n

33 Vis T20 Ø4x10 8.8 (10x) 8 718 644 590 0 n n

34 O-Ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 8 718 641 190 0 n n

35 Sert-câble (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 n n

37 Bouchon 8 718 644 567 0 n n

38 Sert-câble (10x) 8 718 644 587 0 n n

42 Purgeur 8 718 505 039 0 n n
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CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic block

Remarques

Remarks
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B  

Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic block
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22
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Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

S
 i
C

 1
5

 G
V

S
 i
C

 2
2

1 Servomoteur 8 718 644 564 0 n n

2 3-voies vanne 8 718 644 562 0 n n

4 Collecteur 8 718 644 994 0 n n

5 Collecteur 8 718 644 907 0 n n

6 Collecteur 8 718 644 908 0 n n

7 Collecteur 8 718 644 557 0 n n

8 Circulateur Wilo 8 718 646 199 0 n n

9 Soupape de sécurité 3bar 8 718 644 566 0 n n

10 Contact à pression 8 718 644 585 0 n n

11 Robinet de vidange 8 718 644 583 0 n n

14 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 589 0 n n

15 Manomètre 8 718 224 344 0 n n

16 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 579 0 n n

17 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 584 0 n n

18 Vis T20 Ø4x10 8.8 (10x) 8 718 644 590 0 n n

19 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 995 0 n n

20 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 580 0 n n

21 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 563 0 n n

22 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 586 0 n n

23 O-Ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 8 718 641 190 0 n n

24 Sert-câble (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 n n

25 Graveur 8 718 644 909 0 n n

31 Purgeur 8 718 505 039 0 n n

5B  

CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic block

Remarques

Remarks
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Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

Tableau de commande

Control box
CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22
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Pos Dénomination

Description

S-Nr Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

 G
V

A
 i
C

 1
5

-2
5

 G
V

A
 i
C

 2
2

-3
0

 G
V

S
 i
C

 1
5

 G
V

S
 i
C

 2
2

1 Faisceau de câbles LV 8 718 650 691 0 n n n n

2 Faisceau de câbles HV 8 718 650 693 0 n n n n

3 Faisceau 8 718 650 708 0 n n n n

4 Câble sans fiche 8 737 602 654 n n n n

5 Tableau de commande 8 718 649 686 0 n n n n

6 Tableau électrique ACU-L 8 737 602 315 n n n n

7 Clé de codage ACP 25102 (NG) 8 737 602 735 n n

7 Clé de codage ACP 25103 (LPG) 8 737 602 736 n n

7 Clé de codage ACP 25104 (NG) 8 737 602 737 n n

7 Clé de codage ACP 25105 (LPG) 8 737 602 738 n n

8 Cache ECO 8 737 602 655 n n n n

9 3WV Câble 8 718 651 824 0 n n n n

10 Câble KEY 8 737 602 652 n n n n

  KIT CONV.GAZ NG CN GVA iC 22-30 7 736 901 824 n n

  KIT CONV.GAZ LPG CN GVA iC 22-30 7 736 901 825 n n

  KIT CONV.GAZ NG CN GVA iC 15-25 7 736 901 826 n n

  KIT CONV.GAZ LPG CN GVA iC 15-25 7 736 901 827 n n

6

CN GVA iC 15-30

CN GVS iC 15-22

Tableau de commande

Control box

Remarques

Remarks
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Pos

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Seal Condensate Tray

Sensor 18mm

Washer 24x2 (10x)

Seal siphon

Siphon assembly

Hose Condensate

Ignition device with EMC filter

Ignition Cable

Screw M5x14 (10x)

Screw M6x18 (10x)

Fixing bracket

Pipe

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Pipe

Lock Condensate receiver

Nut

Temperature limiter assy

Temperature limiter

O-ring 17x4 (10x)

Screw M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x)

Gasket Burner

Burner 30kW

Displacement body

Lower baffle

Seal

Condensate receiver

Nut 4,8mm (10x)

Seal

Housing KEY

Element of construction

Heating block 30kW

Electrodes

Flue pipe lower

Flue pipe top

Washer Ø80mm

Covering sheet

Support Upper Flue

Screw No.10x20 Hex Flange Head (3x)

O-Ring 12.37X2.62 EPDM (10x)

Bezel roundagon

Cover

Support

Washer Ø70mm

Protective cap

Pipe expansion vessel

Expansion vessel

Cover plate

Expansion vessel support

Expansion vessel support

Clip (5x)

Description

Element of construction

Cover white

Side panel RHS

Side panel LHS

Bracket

Liste des traductions

List of translations

Sensor NTC
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Pos

32

33

34

35

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

24

25

28

29

30

31

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Filling valve

Drain valve

Sensor hall

Screw M5x35 (10x)

Pressure Gauge

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Seal 18mm (10x)

Seal (10x)

Pump Wilo

Cartridge Sanitary 14 l/min

Valve safety 15bar

Sensor NTC

Manifold DCW

Valve safety 3bar

Pressure switch

Manifold ch flow

Manifold DHW

Heat exchanger C-PHE 26 plates

Venturi 30kW G25/GZ35A

Orifice 30kW G25

Element of construction

Motor Diverter Valve

Cartridge 3-way valve

Manifold ch return (bypass open)

Tube - Gas Supply

Duct gas-air mixture

Threaded Stud M8x45

Connector 6.3 Male

Clip 3/4" (10x)

O-Ring 12x3 (10x)

O-ring NBR 29x2 (10x)

Tube - Gas Supply

Orifice 30kW G31

Orifice 30kW G20

Nut

Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x)

Seal centrifugal blower

Seal

Screw M5x15 (3x)

Screw 4x15 (10x)

Protective cap

Pipe Suction

Centrifugal blower

Gas valve

Venturi 30kW G20/G31

Flap Seal

Valve Flap

Fan elbow

Description

Nut M8 with flange

Lock Condensate receiver

Grommet

Hose

Element of construction

Liste des traductions

List of translations
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Pos

32

33

34

35

37

38

42

5B

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

31

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

7

7

8

9

10

Gas conversion set NG CN GVA iC 15-25

Gas conversion set LPG CN GVA iC 15-25

Code Plug ACP 25105 (LPG)

Facia ECO

3WV Cable

Cable KEY

Gas conversion set NG CN GVA iC 22-30

Gas conversion set LPG CN GVA iC 22-30

Cable without Plug

User interface

Control unit ACU-L

Code Plug ACP 25102 (NG)

Code Plug ACP 25103 (LPG)

Code Plug ACP 25104 (NG)

Plug Servis + Oring

Automatic purger

Element of construction

Cable tree LV

Cable tree HV

Cable

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x)

Cable clip (10x)

Drain valve

Clip (10x)

Pressure Gauge

Clip (10x)

Clip (10x)

Screw T20 Ø4x10 8.8 (10x)

Manifold system return

Manifold system flow

Manifold ch flow

Pump Wilo

Valve safety 3bar

Pressure switch

Cable clip (10x)

Automatic purger

Element of construction

Motor Diverter Valve

Cartridge 3-way valve

Manifold ch return (bypass open)

Description

Clip (10x)

Screw T20 Ø4x10 8.8 (10x)

O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x)

Cable clip (10x)

Grommet

Liste des traductions

List of translations
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0200France7 736 901 556 CN GVS iC 15

0200France7 736 901 557 CN GVS iC 22

0200France7 736 901 555 CN GVA iC 15-25

0200France7 736 901 554 CN GVA iC 22-30

Chaudière

Appliance

Numéro de commande

Ordering no.

Pays

Country

S-Nr.

S-Nr.

Remarques

Remarks

Types de chaudieres

Types of appliances
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